

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-1474 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd., Shaker Heights, OH

Investigative Activity: Evidence Repackaging

Involves: Matrix Item #10

Activity Date: 05/20/2024

Activity Location: 4055 Highlander Parkway, Richfield, Ohio 44286

Authoring Agent: SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk #170

Narrative:

On Monday, May 20, 2024, at approximately 1000, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Andrew Harasimchuk (Harasimchuk) and BCI Administrative Professional Betsy Farris opened the sealed brown paper bag that contained Matrix Item #10. The purpose of opening Matrix Item #10 was to remove the \$30.00 in U.S. Currency and repackage the U.S Currency in a separate property envelope. The U.S. Currency was removed and added into evidence as Matrix Item #55. Matrix Item #10 was then resealed. A monetary evidence receipt and an evidence receipt for the U.S Currency were completed and added as attachments to this report. Refer to these attachments for further details.

References:

None

Attachments:

- 1. Monetary Evidence Receipt 2024-05-20
- 2. Evidence from SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk (Originator)

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Monetary Evidence Receipt

Instruction: Items containing currency valued at \$20 (U.S.) or greater are to be inventoried by the BCI employee initially opening the item and witnessed by a second BCI employee. This completed form (or electronic equivalent) must be included in the case record. Any discrepancy between customer identified value and actual value must be reported to laboratory management immediately.

BCI laboratory number 2024 1474 BCI item number 10				
		Number		Total
Ones	x		=	 >
Fives	X		=	
Tens	X	1	=	20.00
Twenties	X	-	=	20.00
Fifties	x		=	
Hundreds	х		=	
Other	х	=======================================	=	
Total				30.00
all	\wedge			Betty Pain
BCI employee			Witness/ BCI employee	
5-20-24			5-20-2024	
Date				Date
Return inventory (optional)				
Customer				Witness/BCI employee
Date Date				 Date

Document Page 1 of 1



EVIDENCE RECEIPT



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Case Title
Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd.,
Shaker Heights, OH

Transfer Date 5/20/2024 10:11 AM

RELEASED FROM

Releasing Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Released By SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk **RECEIVED BY**

Receiving Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Received By Betsy Farris

RELEASE REASON

Secured in Evidence Room

EVIDENCE

055 - \$30.00 U.S. Currency - P00020-1039225, 055 (Financial Property) in Envelope C00020-1022239

PACKAGING

Envelope C00020-1022239 - Sealed - 055 \$30.00 U.S. Currency

SIGNATURES

x Um

5/20/2024

x Bity Farris

5/20/2024

Released From SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk

Date

Received By Betsy Farris

Date